. STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COUPT. OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF Abbeville ;
STATE VS. ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 06GS01-0227
James Scott Cross ) A/W# _06-000186301
ARA: ) Dateof Offense: _12/29/2005
Race: CAU Sex: M Age: 43 ) S.C.Code § : 16-15-0140
DOB: N _ SS )  CDR Code#: _ 2468
Address: )
City, State, ZIp: ) SENTENCE SHEET
DL#: SID#: )
*CDL Yes[ ] No[[] CMV Yes[ ] No[ ] Hazmat Yes[ ] No[]
In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was M CONVICTED OF or [ JPLEADS
TO: Sex/Lewd Act, committing or attempting lewd act upon child under 16 (June 4,1 O -5 v
in violation of § 16-15-0140 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 2468
B@a NON-VIOLENT [} VIOLENT [ JSERIOUS [(JMOST SERIOUS [ ]Mandatory GPS(CSC [7]1817-25-45
w/minor 1st or Lewd Act)

The charge is: [ ] As Indicted, [ JLesser Included Offense, [ ]Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. (defendant's initials)
The plea ig; [)Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [] Negotiated Sentence, [[] Recommendation by the State.
ATTEST, 7@ 5600

Krbwn, C. YaBg( SC Bar# Defendant Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#
WH FORE, the Defendant is commited to the State Department of Corrections, [[] County Detention Center,
for a determinate term of L_)" -dey%#menth (] under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years
and/or to pay a fine of $ ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment
of § ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation, which are incorporated by reference.

CONCURRENT or  [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: 19-6-5-0/- 255

[&¥ The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied

by the State Department of Corrections.
The Defendant is to be placed on the Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.

Domestic Vlolence ) to shlp,transport,possess or receive a firearm or ammunition.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[JRESTITUTION: [ ] Deferred [ | Def. Waives Hearing [JOrdered PTUP
Total: § plus 20% fee: $

Payment Terms: Obtain GED

L] Set bVASCDPPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.
_— May serve W/E begining
Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling 1
*E -
Fine: Random Drug/Alcohol testing 0
§ 14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) , $ Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
g 14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) $100 $ j0b.00 pmts. of $ ___ beginning
§ 14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) $100 $ $ der Fund
§ 56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) $12 $ - hi g‘dﬁq w
§ 56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) .85 g Other:
Proviso 47.9 (Public Def/Prob) $500 $
§ 14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 5 AR 00 DEC 1 072013
§ 14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 " §
§ 50-21-114(BUI Bljeath Test Fee) $50 $ 07 App (&g&m mimwﬂsel’
8 56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $ 47.12 requires $500 be paid to Clerk
$
$

Proviso 90.5 (SCCJA Surcharge) $s =00

3%to County (if paid in installments) 3IO0 during probation.

TOTAL $133 .90 %
Presiding Judge

Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk ﬁﬂw Judge Code:

Court Reporter: TS SCO Sentence Date: '0‘33\3@[\ 2

SCCA/217 (03/2011)




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF ABBEVILLE

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,

VS.

JAMES CROSS,

Defendant.

)

N N N N N e N N N N N N

THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSONS

CASE NO. 06-GS-01-226, 227

ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR A
NEW TRIAL

THIS MATTER ORIGINALLY CAME BEFORE THE COURT on October 21,

2013 for three (3) day trial. The State was represented by Yates Brown, and James Cross was
‘represented by Joshua Nasrollahi. On October 23, 2013, the jury returned a verdict of guilty on

the charges of Criminal Sexual Conduct with a Minor, first degree, and Lewd Act. The court
imposed a sentence of twenty-five (25) years on the CSC charge and fifteen (15) years

concurrent on the Lew Act charge. Defendant timely moved for a new trial.

Having considered the four (4) grounds argued by counsel in Mr. Cross’ written motion, I

deny Defendant’s motion for the reasons stated on the record ring trigp.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

November 26, 2013
Greenwood, South Carolina

RECEIVE

SC Court of Appeals

/

Fifnk R. Addy,Jr. J f
Circuit Court Judge
Eighth Judicial Circuit
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THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF ABBEVILLE

WITNESSES

Marién T. Johnson, Jr. O@Gmﬂ..m. OF @Eﬁg_ﬁ m.ﬁmm=©zm

April Term, 2006.
Indictment # oaOmoT% Q\w Q
.4 INFO | THE STATE

Janmes Y%

SEOFFFAMES CROSS

BlW 4-29-006

BlW o1 071-0%
aul A thora Ya/jos

Restored YUn 113

WARRANT NUMBERS

Foreman of the"Grand Jury

 Date APR 2 1 2006
| . ~ INDICTMENT FOR
B <meo..~..__,_ . COMMITTING OR ATTEMPTING LEWD ACT UPON A
RS S CHILD UNDER SIXTEEN YEARS OF AGE (2468
Tﬂ ‘a2l . . . : : ". T . .r ..
Sy _ | A TRUE COPY
: wdnandal bogp
:003.39/3 CLERK OF COURT .
Foreman B | e erreomRey TR Sl .




THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA " INDIETMENT FOR

COUNTY OF ABBEVILLE
COMMITTING OR ATTEMPTING LEWD ACT UPON A

CHILD UNDER-SIXTEEN YEARS OF AGE

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the 21st day of Apr11 2006, the Grand Jurors of Abbeville

County present upon their oath

COUNT ONE

Jares St
That SE6TTTAMES CROSS, did i in Abbeville County, state aforesaid, on or about the 29th day of
December 2005 being over the age of fourteen (14) years, the said defendant did unlawfully, wilfully and lewdly
commit or attempt to commit a lewd or 1asc1v1ous act upon or with the body, or its parts, of a child under the age of

sixteen years, to wit; Yuts e B G s ] date of birth: M / / / 9 ? ﬂ— , with the

1ntent of arousing, appealmg to, or gratlfymg the lust or passions or sexual desires of the said defendant, or of the

sa1d child, Jeannie Kiristen Byrum, in violation of Section 16-15-140 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as

amended

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.

Solicitor




THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

- . WITNESSES
COUNTY OF ABBEVILLE
Marion T Johnson, Jr COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
April Term, 2006
WARRANT NUMBERS Indictment # 06GS01- 93 (
T 7 THE STATE .,
: Vs. Y

'SCOTT JAMES CROSS

Blw - 2% -06

8w ol-01- 02
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| \uw.\\ qm \M«Dﬁ - Q\ /2 \\,
. Foreman of the e,a Jury \,\WT\ I ﬁ\ m&
bwe: PR 212006 __ /Ur oy Sdlee ben

INDICTMENT FOR

VERDICT
e Do CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A
e e R MINOR-SECOND DEGREE

— o i \#\5\\.& ﬂ\OnAMr\— A o M&.&\NNQ

N\).\«\,S o :
) c P\\ Vimo,
\\M{a & . [ TRUE GOPY |
: ' By é

Foreman

e

v4 v/

c
Orman O_... OOca iim



THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLIN 4 " INDIGTMENT FOR

COUNTY OF ABBEVILLE
CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR-SECOND
DEGREE

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the 21st day of April, 2006, the Grand Jurors of Abbeville

County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE

That SCOTT JAMES CROSS did in Abbeville County, state aforesaid, on or about the 29th day of
December, 2005, being older than the victim, wilfully and unlawfully commit criminal sexudl conduct with a minor
in the second degree, to wit: that the said defendant did engage in sexual battery upon a person who is at least the
age of eleven (11) years but no older than the age of fourteen (14) years, to wit: onci TR
of birth: \/y(vd/)/d,/b -/ /,,, / 9? 2 ,in v1olat10n of Section 16-3-655(B) of the South Carolina

"Code of Laws, 1976, as amen‘d"e.c'i.

e
Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases fna:(fe af;'q

provided.

Solicitor



